SPECIFICATIONS

DIMENSIONS

Overall length 76.5in {1,944 mm)
Overall width 45.5in (1,156 mm)
Overall height 42.5in (1,080 mm)
Wheelbase 48.8 in (1,240 mm)
WEIGHT

Dry Weight 551 Ibs (249.5 kg)
CAPACITIES

Engine oi! 29 USqt(2.70)
Fuel tank 3.2 US gal (12.0 ¢}
Fuel reserve 0.7 US gal (2.7 ¢)
ENGINE

Bore and stroke 3.39x2.68in
(86 x 68 mm)
Compression ratio 8.2:1
Displacement 24.10 cu-in {394.9 cc)
Spark plug gap 0.031—0.035 in
(0.8—0.9 mm)
Valve clearance 0.006 in (0.15 mm)
CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION
Caster angle 2.0 deg
Trail length 5/16 in (8 mm)
Tire size, Front AT 24 x 8-11% %
Rear AT 24 x 10-11%x %
POWER TRANSMISSION

Primary reduction
Secondary reduction
Final reduction Front:
Rear:

Gear ratio, SL

1st

2nd

3rd

ath
Reverse gear ratio

2.103
2.100
3.153
3.153
4.083
2.388
1.608
1.178
0.878
4.781

140




