## **SPECIFICATIONS**

37 EGI 10	
DIMENSIONS	
Overall length	76.5 in (1,944 mm)
Overall width	45.5 in (1,156 mm)
Overall height	42.5 in (1,080 mm)
Wheelbase	48.8 in (1,240 mm)
WEIGHT	
Dry Weight	551 lbs (249.5 kg)
CAPACITIES	
Engine oil	2.9 US qt (2.7 ℓ)
Fuel tank	3.2 US gal (12.0 ℓ)
Fuel reserve	0.7 US gal (2.7 ℓ)
ENGINE	
Bore and stroke	3.39 × 2.68 in
	$(86 \times 68 \text{ mm})$
Compression ratio	8.2:1
Displacement	24.10 cu-in (394.9 cc)
Spark plug gap	0.031—0.035 in
	(0.8—0.9 mm)
Valve clearance	0.006 in (0.15 mm)
CHASSIS AND SUSPENSION	- ·
Caster angle	2.0 deg
Trail length	5/16 in (8 mm)
Tire size, Front	AT 24 × 8-11★★
Rear	AT 24 × 10-11★★
POWER TRANSMISSION	
Primary reduction	2.103
Secondary reduction	2.100
Final reduction Front:	3.153
Rear:	3.153
Gear ratio, SL	4.083
1st	2.388
2nd	1.608
3rd	1.178
4th	0.878
Reverse gear ratio	4.781